1
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Rev0.0, January. 06. 2023 www.seoulviosys.com
5050 – CUD13F4A Preliminary
Deep UV LED - 310nm

5050 – CUD13F4A Preliminary
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company C SVC
X2 UV LED U
X3X4 Wavelength D1 Deep UV 310nm
X5 Package Series 3 5050
X6 Lens type F Flat window
X7 Chip Q’ty 4 4 chip
X8 Version
A Ver0
B Ver1
C Ver2
Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5
Table 5. Part Numbering System: X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8
Y1Y1Y2Y3Y3Y4Y5Y5Y5Y5Y5 - Y6Y6Y6 - Y7Y7Y7  - Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8Y8
11Rev0.0, January. 06. 2023 www.seoulviosys.com
5050 – CUD13F4A Preliminary
Handling for LEDs
(1) During processing, mechanical stress on the surface should be minimized as much  as possible.
Sharp objects of all types could crack the sealing compound.
(2) In general, LEDs should only be handled from the side. Grabbing the top window part could cause
damaging or cracking of the window.
(3) Glass can be damaged by force.
a. Be careful not to touch the lens with tweezers or sharp tools. The lens can be shattered or fall
apart.
b. The product can break when it falls.
c. If products were stacked after SMT, the product can be damaged.
(4) Be careful with process  that 5050 series can be contaminated by foreign materials(particles,
fume, gas, etc).
(5) When populating boards in SMT production, there are basically no restrictions regarding the form
of the pick and place nozzle, except that mechanical pressure on the surface of the resin must be
prevented. This is assured by choosing a pick and place nozzle which is larger than the LED’s
reflector area.
(6) This device is not allowed to be used in any type of fluid such as water, oil, organic solvent , etc.
Ultrasonic cleaning is not recommended.  Ultrasonic cleaning may cause damage to the LED.
(7) Please do not mold this product into another resin (epoxy, urethane, etc) and  do not handle this
product with acid or sulfur material in sealed space.
(8)  Avoid leaving fingerprints on glass lens parts.
12Rev0.0, January. 06. 2023 www.seoulviosys.com
5050 – CUD13F4A Preliminary
Precaution for Use
(1) Storage